PECOS PETROLEUM ENGINEERING, inc.
P.O. BOX 2885 >
SUITE 536, 200 W. FIRST ST.
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202
505-624-2800
October 4, 2005
Mr. Michael Stogner
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotion Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
11 Work Type Code
E
1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4576
1 4 Multiple
N
"Proposed Depth
9450
1 8 Formation
Morrow
" Contractor
Unknown
2 0 Spud Date
December 1,2005
Depth to Groundwater
115 ft.
Distance from nearest fresh water well
1.5 mi., SE/4 Sec. 9-T24S-R23E
Distance from nearest surface water
Hess Spring 1.6 mi., Sitting Bull Falls 4 mi.
Pit: Liner Synthetic X 12 mils thick Clav F l Pit Volume: 2000 bbls 50'x50'x5' Drilling Method:
Closed-Loon Svstem l ~ l Fresh Water X Rrine X Diesel/Oil-haswl l ~ l Gas/Air l~ l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
26" 20" (Existing) 44' 2 yds. Redi-mix Surface
17 W 13 3/8" (Existing) 48 375' 250 sx. Surface
12 1/4" 8 5/8" (Existing) 24 2769' 800 sx.TLW+200 sx. C
+135 C sx. C
Surface
7 7/8" 17 9450' 600 sx. 6000'
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Armstrong Energy Corporation proposes to reenter the Foster State #1, drill out plugs at 0-30', 2730-2830', 4000-4100', 6170-6270' and 8850-8950', run 5 Vi" casing at
9450' and cement from T.D. to 6000'. The Morrow and Strawn zones will be production tested. I f these zones are not commercial the well will be plugged and abandoned
in accordance to State Regulations.
A mud program, pit plan,bIowout preventer plan and H2S contingency plan are attached.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines X , a general permit Q , or an
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plan Q .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Bruce A. Stubbs
Title: Engineer
Title:
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: pecos@lookingglass.net
Date: 9-20-2005 Phone: 505-624-2800 Conditions of Approval Attached •
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N M 88240
District I I
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District D l
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WEI JL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
30-015-21236
2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name